
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Georgetown - US30 - .7 SE. of Nounan Rd. 
Wednesday 1 May Thru Friday 31 May 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                              Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                                      Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                                                  0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                                                  0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                                                  0      0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚**                                                                                                                               37     37     0.17 
[16K-20K)     ‚***********                                                                                                                     232    269     1.06 
[20K-24K)     ‚**************************                                                                                                      573    842     2.63 
[24K-28K)     ‚************************************                                                                                            794   1636     3.64 
[28K-32K)     ‚********************************************                                                                                    958   2594     4.39 
[32K-36K)     ‚*************************************************                                                                              1077   3671     4.94 
[36K-40K)     ‚*******************************************************                                                                        1195   4866     5.48 
[40K-44K)     ‚********************************************************************                                                           1475   6341     6.76 
[44K-48K)     ‚*************************************************************************************************                              2121   8462     9.73 
[48K-52K)     ‚**********************************************************************************************************************         2579  11041    11.83 
[52K-56K)     ‚*****************************************************************************************************************************  2722  13763    12.48 
[56K-60K)     ‚**************************************************************************************************************                 2394  16157    10.98 
[60K-64K)     ‚*************************************************************************************                                          1850  18007     8.48 
[64K-68K)     ‚**************************************************************                                                                 1354  19361     6.21 
[68K-72K)     ‚************************************************                                                                               1053  20414     4.83 
[72K-76K)     ‚*******************************                                                                                                 674  21088     3.09 
[76K-80K)     ‚*****************                                                                                                               373  21461     1.71 
[80K-84K)     ‚********                                                                                                                        166  21627     0.76 
[84K-88K)     ‚****                                                                                                                             80  21707     0.37 
[88K-92K)     ‚***                                                                                                                              57  21764     0.26 
[92K-96K)     ‚**                                                                                                                               34  21798     0.16 
[96K-100K)    ‚                                                                                                                                  8  21806     0.04 
[100K-105K)   ‚                                                                                                                                  1  21807     0.00 
>= 105K       ‚                                                                                                                                  1  21808     0.00 
              ‚ 
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